La4000a44524

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
05/06/24

Office Use Only



100425213761

S. CHATHAM
JUN - 4 2024

03/07/24--01017--011

****155.00**

CABLE AND/OR VIDEO
FRANCHISING
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TAILL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

T-5.H 341/24



April 1, 2024

NILTON FREGNI 8615 COMMODITY CIR, ST 11 ORLANDO, FL 32819 US

SUBJECT: PLASTIC PARTNERS NORTH AMERICA CORP

Ref. Number: W24000051809

We have received your document for PLASTIC PARTNERS NORTH AMERICA CORP and check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

As a condition of a conversion, pursuant to s.605.0212(9) & s.605.0212(10), s.607.1622(9) and/or 607.1622(10), Florida Statutes, the entity must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the conversion is submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 724A00006935

Tabitha J Howell Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

Division of C					
SURJECT: PLASTIC	PARTNERS NORTH	MEF	RICA LLC		
<u></u>	(Name of Re	sultin	ng Florida Lim	ited Con	npany)
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g thi	is matter to:		
NILTON FREGNI					
	(Contact Person)				
EXPAT CONSULTING	CORP				
	(Firm/Company)			-	
8615 COMMODITY CI	R, ST 11				
•	(Address)			_	
ORLANDO - FL - 3281	9				
((City, State and Zip Code)				
ACC@EXPATCONSU	LTING.COM				
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port i	notifications)	_	
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter.	please call:		
NILTON FREGNI	_		•		110
(Name of Conta	et Person)	at	(Area Code	_)	time Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check f dollars and drawn on	or the following amou a bank located in the	ınt: (Unit	(All checks ted States)	process	sed by this office must be payable in US
S150.00 Filing Fees \$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		\$180.00 Filing d Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Add				Street	Address:
New Filing So					illing Section
Division of C					on of Corporations
P.O. Box 632					entre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, I	1. 52514			-2415 i	N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion PLASTIC PARTNERS NORTH AMERICA CORP	on is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business	
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S, entity, the name of the countries of	<u>55445</u>
10/10/2018	
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organi	ization:
PLASTIC PARTNERS NORTH AMERICA LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar day the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	•
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the am which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	ount to

Signed this 01st day of MARCH	_202024
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limite	ed Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: TARQUINIO REGIS DA SILVA	Title: CEO
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [S	see below for required signature(s)
Signature: Printed Name: TARQUINIO REGIS DA SILVA	Title: CEO
Signature: Printed Name: PARTNERS & PARTNERS COML,IMP EXPLIDA	Title: P
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or O If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inco	fficer.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	Partnership:



All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion: \$25.00 Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: \$125.00

Certified Copy: \$30.00 (Optional) Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A Commence of the Commence of

The name of the Limited Lie			
PLASTIC PARTNERS NORTH	AMERICA LLC		
(Must contain th	e words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.LC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	eet address of the p	principal office of the Limi	ited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
8980 CALIFORNIA PALM RD		8980 CALIFORNIA PALI	M RD
KISSIMMEE - FL - 34747		KISSIMMEE - FL - 3474	
8615 CO	CONSULTING COR Nan MMODITY CIRCLE street address (P.	ne	MAY 26 PM 12: 50 BLE A110/09: VIDEO FRANCHISING FRANCHISING CHASSEE, FLORIBA
ORLAND	o	FI 32819	5 0
	City	Zip	
liability company at the registered agent and agree statutes relating to the praceept the obligations of the	place designated to act in this capa oper and complete of my position as r	in this certificate, I hereby a wity. I further agree to com	iply with the provisions of a and I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:				
"MGR" = Manager					
AMBR	TARQUINIO REGIS DA SILVA				
	R.DOS FLAMINGOS, 200				
	PALHOCA - SC - BRASIL - 88137-105				
AMBR	EVELIN SIMONE ELIAS DA SILVA				
	R.DOS FLAMINGOS, 200				
	PALHOCA - SC - 88137-105				
	CA8 YISIO ALL				
	A GRAM				
	A A A S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S				
	Marie National Property (Control of the Control of				
	FLO FLO				
	ARS				
(Use attachment if necessary)					
LE V: Other provisions, if any.					
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:					
X					
	an authorized representative of a member				

ARTICLE IV-

Filing Fees
Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
Certified Copy (Optional)
Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee